

13-01-2015

O.P.S file hazira through lawyer.

O.P no. 1 files a petition, praying for adjournment on the ground of illness.

Claimant also files a petition, praying for adjournment to file amended claim petition.

Copy is served. No objection is raised. Heard both sides.

The prayer is made for want of documents.

Both the prayers are allowed.

To 21-03-2015 for filing amended claim petition.

The O.Ps are given liberty to file additional written statement/objection, if any.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia