

12-05-2015

Claimants file court fees worth Rs. 3000/- in c/w this case and the same is kept with the record.

O.Ps file their separate petitions and praying for adjournment.

Copies are served. Perused. Considered.

The prayers are made as the O.Ps are unable to conduct the case due to some unavoidable circumstances.

The prayers are allowed.

To 16-06-2015 for P. Hearing.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia