

MACC 75/2012

21-03-2016

Both parties file hazira through their ld lawyer.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the O.P and praying for adjournment.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

On perusal of the time petition, it appears that the ld advocate for the O.P is out of station today due to his illness.

As such, the prayer is allowed.

To 05-05-2016 for payment of cost, filing amended W.O by the O.P No.3 and P. Hearing of the case.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia