

MACC 75/2012

18-01-2017

O.Ps file hazira through their ld lawyer.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner and praying for adjournment.

Copy is served. Heard both the sides. Perused. Considered.

The prayer is made as the petitioner could not turn up bfore the ld Court today due to non-availability of bus communication service.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 28-02-2017 for P. Hearing.

The petitioners are directed to bring all the witnesses on behalf of them on the date fixed, positively.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia