

MACC 75/2012

14-05-2018

Both parties are absent without steps as the local Bar Association of Purulia has decided to abstain from attending the works of the Id Courts of Purulia under the judgeship of Id District Judge, Purulia on 14-05-2018 and 15-05-2018 for the complete disruption of transport communication.

So, the case is adjourned today

To 09-07-2018 for further evidence on behalf of the petitioners.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia