

MACC 75/2012

27-11-2019

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

A petition along with xerox copy of a medical prescription has been filed on behalf of the O.P and praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 21-01-2020 for OPWs i.d hearing argument.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia