

MACC - 75/2012 (178 of 2014)

21-01-2023

Today is fixed for further OPW i.d. argument. All the parties filed hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

S/R in respect of ASI Pradip Kumar Mandal received after service. Let, it be kept with the record.

Subsequently, OP No.1 filed a petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copies are served with objection.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 17-03-2023 for further O.P.W i.d. argument.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia