

MACC No. 75/2012 (178/14)

17.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence for opposite parties, i.d. argument.

The petitioner, OP no.1, OP no.3 filed their respective hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP no.1 submitted that they have deposited the summon in the court which was not issued by the court at all. It appears from the record that the summons and process fee were submitted by the opposite party for issuance of summons.

Under such circumstances as there was a strict direction considering age of the case for closing the evidence by the opposite party today, the office (DA) is/are directed to sent a report/reply as to why the summon upon the witnesses though deposited was not issued by the office.

To **17.04.23** for evidence on behalf of the opposite parties i.d. argument as per earlier order. Office is to submit the report on or before the date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.